Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFECP10E-4FN484C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

P17 VCC1 -   P17 VCCPLL -
A2 NC -   A2 NC -
AB2 NC -   AB2 NC -
A21 NC -   A21 NC -
1. Tied to VCCPLL.
LFECP/EC20 and LFECP/EC33 Logic Signal Connections: 484 fpBGA (Cont.)
LFECP20/LFEC20 LFECP/LFEC33
Ball Number Ball Function Bank
LVD
S Dual Function Ball Number Ball Function Bank
LVD
S Dual Function
5-6
Ordering Information
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
LFEC15E-3F484I 352 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-4F484I 352 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFEC20E-3F672I 400 -3 fpBGA 672 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-4F672I 400 -4 fpBGA 672 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-3F484I 360 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-4F484I 360 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFEC33E-3F672I 496 -3 fpBGA 672 IND 32.8
LFEC33E-4F672I 496 -4 fpBGA 672 IND 32.8
LFEC33E-3F484I 360 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 32.8
LFEC33E-4F484I 360 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 32.8
LatticeECP Industrial
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFECP6E-3F484I 224 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4F484I 224 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3Q208I 147 -3 PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4Q208I 147 -4 PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3T144I 97 -3 TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4T144I 97 -4 TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFECP10E-3F484I 288 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4F484I 288 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-3Q208I 147 -3 PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4Q208I 147 -4 PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFECP15E-3F484I 352 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-4F484I 352 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LatticeEC Industrial (Continued)
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
5-10
Ordering Information
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
LatticeECP Commercial
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP6E-3FN484C 224 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4FN484C 224 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5FN484C 224 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-3FN256C 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4FN256C 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5FN256C 195 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-3QN208C 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4QN208C 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5QN208C 147 -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-3TN144C 97 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4TN144C 97 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5TN144C 97 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM 6.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP10E-3FN484C 288 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-4FN484C 288 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-5FN484C 288 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-3FN256C 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-4FN256C 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-5FN256C 195 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-3QN208C 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-4QN208C 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-5QN208C 147 -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 10.2K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP15E-3FN484C 352 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-4FN484C 352 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-5FN484C 352 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-3FN256C 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-4FN256C 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-5FN256C 195 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 15.3K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP20E-3FN672C 400 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-4FN672C 400 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-5FN672C 400 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-3FN484C 400 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-4FN484C 400 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-5FN484C 400 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP33E-3FN672C 496 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 32.8K
LFECP33E-4FN672C 496 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 32.8K
LFECP33E-5FN672C 496 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 32.8K
5-12
Ordering Information
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
LFEC15E-3FN484I 352 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-4FN484I 352 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-3FN256I 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-4FN256I 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFEC20E-3FN672I 400 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-4FN672I 400 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-3FN484I 400 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-4FN484I 400 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFEC33E-3FN672I 496 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 32.8K
LFEC33E-4FN672I 496 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 32.8K
LFEC33E-3FN484I 360 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 32.8K
LFEC33E-4FN484I 360 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 32.8K
LatticeECP Industrial
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP6E-3FN484I 224 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4FN484I 224 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3FN256I 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4FN256I 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3QN208I 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4QN208I 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3TN144I 97 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4TN144I 97 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP10E-3FN484I 288 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4FN484I 288 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-3FN256I 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4FN256I 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-3QN208I 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4QN208I 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP15E-3FN484I 352 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-4FN484I 352 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-3FN256I 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-4FN256I 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LatticeEC Industrial (Continued)
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
September 2012 Data Sheet DS1000
© 2012 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
www.latticesemi.com 7-1
Revision History
Date Version Section Change Summary
June 2004 01.0 — Initial release.
August 2004 01.1 Introduction Added new device LFECP/LFEC33 in Table 1-1.
Architecture Added New device LFECP/LFEC33 in Tables 2-9, 2-10 and 2-11.
DC & Switching
Characteristics
Added New device LFECP/LFEC33 on Supply current (Standby) tables.